
No. Date Meeting Time Location Meeting Location Activity Description Responsible Adult Leader Notes

1 Thursday, 2/6/2020 6pm Camp Friedlander
581 Ibold Rd., Main 

Parking Lot
Evening Hike

2 Saturday, 2/8/2020 8am Stonelick State Park

2895 Lake Dr. , Pleasant 

Plain, OH 45162, Red Fox 

Trail Head

Day Hike

3 Tuesday, 2/11/2020 6pm Milford High School
1 Eagle Way, 45150, Main 

Entrance 
Evening Hike, Meeting Eric Pruitt

4 Sunday, 2/16/2020 1pm East Fork State Park
3294 Elkick Rd. Bethel OH 

45106, East Fork South 

Trailhead

Day Hike, Mountain Bike Trail Head Jim Seals

Tuesday, 2/18/2020 7pm Scout Room Youth Wilderness First Aid John Rettig, Stan Frondorf

5 Thursday, 2/20/2020 6pm Goshen High School
6707 Goshen Rd. 45122

Main Entrance
Evening Hike Jeff Miller

6 Sunday, 2/23/2020 1pm Redbird Hollow Preserve 5963 Given Rd, 45243 Day Hike Jim Seals

7 Wednesday, 2/26/2020 7pm Scout Room
Monthly Planning 

Meeting

Collect Payment of $462.50

Review Trek Selections Received

Select Chaplains Aide & Wilderness Guia,

Review Training, Tee Shirt Design and Collect 

Size Information 

8 Thursday, 2/27/2020 6pm Goshen High School
6707 Goshen Rd. 45122

Main Entrance
Evening Hike, Full Pack Hike Jeff Miller

9 Sunday, 3/1/2020 1:30 PM Ceasers Creek
Fifty Springs Group 

Campground
Day Hike, Full Pack Hike

10 Tuesday, 3/3/2020 6pm Milford High School
1 Eagle Way, 45150, Main 

Entrance 
Evening Hike, Full Pack Hike Eric Pruitt

11 Sunday, 3/8/2020 1:00 PM Camp Friedlander
581 Ibold Rd., Main 

Parking Lot
Day Hike, Full Pack Hike Jim Seals

12 Tuesday, 3/10/2020 6pm Milford High School
1 Eagle Way, 45150, Main 

Entrance 
Evening Hike, Full Pack Hike

13 Thursday, 3/19/2020 6pm Goshen High School
6707 Goshen Rd. 45122

Main Entrance
Evening Hike, Full Pack Hike Jeff Miller

14 Sunday, 3/22/2020 11am Valley View Meet At MFUM Church
Day Hike, Full Pack Hike, Setup Camp and Cook 

Lunch,  
Jim Seals

15 Wednesday, 3/25/2020 7pm Scout Room
Monthly Planning 

Meeting

Water Treatment and Cooking Review, Finalize 

Tee Shirt Design and Collect Tee Shirt Money, 

Chicago Activites What Are Our Options?

16 Thursday, 3/26/2020 7pm Scout Room Weekend Backpacking Shakedown Meeting
Jeff Miller

Adult Campmaster

Gather Gear, Organize Food, Finalize 

Drivers, Collect Forms

17

Friday, Saturday, 

Sunday, 3/27/2020 - 

3/29/2020

Depart 5pm Friday

Return 3pm 

Sunday

Beaver Creak 

Wildewrness

Burnside, KY 42519

Weekend Backpacking Trip
Jeff Miller, Jim Seals, Eric Pruitt, 

Stan Frondorf

18 Tuesday, 3/31/2020 6pm Milford High School
1 Eagle Way, 45150, Main 

Entrance 
Evening Hike Eric Pruitt

19 Sunday, 4/5/2020 1pm Sharon Woods
11450 Lebanon Rd., 

Sharonville, OH 45241
Day Hike, Full Pack Hike, Shared-use Trail Jim Seals, Stan Frondorf

20 Thursday, 4/9/2020 6pm Goshen High School
6707 Goshen Rd. 45122

Main Entrance
Evening Hike Jeff Miller

21 Saturday, 4/11/2020 11am East Fork State Park

3294 Elkick Rd. Bethel OH 

45106,Park 

Administrative Office 

Parking Lot

Day Hike, Full Pack Hike,  Map/GPS Navigation 

Review

Needs to be a long hike 8-12 miles

Easter is Sunday 4/12

22 Tuesday, 4/14/2020 6pm Milford High School
1 Eagle Way, 45150, Main 

Entrance 
Evening Hike Eric Pruitt

23  Sunday 4/19/2020  11am Big Bone Lick State Park
3380 Beaver Rd, Union 

KY, 41091
 Day Hike, Full Pack Hike, Discovery Trail

If Needs to be a long hike 8-12 miles

24 Wenesday 4/22/2020 7pm Scout Room
Monthly Planning 

Meeting

What Are Smellables And How Should You Pack 

Them, Hanging a Bear Bag.

Finalize Chicago Activities, Collect Final Payment 

for Mega Bus and Philmont Shuttle.

25 Thursday, 4/23/2020 7pm Scout Room Weekend Backpacking Shakedown Meeting
Gather Gear, Organize Food, Finalize 

Drivers, Collect Forms

26

Friday, Saturday, 

Sunday, 4/24/2020 - 

4/26/2020

Depart 5pm Friday

Return 3pm 

Sunday

Mammoth Cave Maple 

Springs Campground

Maple Springs Loop, 

Mammoth Cave, KY 

42259

Weekend Backpacking Trip, Mammoth Cave

Stan Frondorf

Adult Campmaster

Other Adults: Jim Seals, Eric Pruitt, 

Jeff Miller, Scot Conover

27 Tuesday, 4/28/2020 6pm Milford High School
1 Eagle Way, 45150, Main 

Entrance 
Evening Hike Eric Pruitt

28 Sunday, 5/3/2020 1pm Eaden Park 950 Eaden Park Dr Day Hike, Full Pack Hike, Trail TBD Jim Seals

29 Thursday, 5/7/2020 6pm Goshen High School
6707 Goshen Rd. 45122

Main Entrance
Day Hike, Full Pack Hike Jeff Miller

30 Saturday, 5/9/2020 8am East Fork State Park

3294 Elkick Rd. Bethel OH 

45106,Park 

Administrative Office 

Parking Lot

Day Hike, Full Pack Hike Jim Seals, Stan Frondorf Needs to be a long hike 8-12 miles

31 Tuesday, 5/12/2020 6pm Milford High School
1 Eagle Way, 45150, Main 

Entrance 
Day Hike, Full Pack Hike Eric Pruitt

32 Sunday, 5/17/2020 3pm Devou Park
1201 Park Dr., Covington, 

KY 41011

Day Hike, Full Pack Hike, Backcountry Tails 

Parking Area
Troop Campout Weekend

33 Thursday, 5/21/2020 6pm Goshen High School
6707 Goshen Rd. 45122

Main Entrance
Day Hike, Full Pack Hike Jeff Miller

34 Tuesday, 5/26/2020 6pm Milford High School
1 Eagle Way, 45150, Main 

Entrance 
Day Hike, Full Pack Hike Eric Pruitt

35 Wenesday 5/27/2020 7pm Scout Room
Monthly Planning 

Meeting

Gear Review, Lesson Learned From Training and 

Overninght Outings.  Make Sure Everyone Has 

Whats Needed.

Review Travel Personal Items For Train and Bus

Review Travel Itenary 

36 Thursday, 5/28/2020 7pm Scout Room Weekend Backpacking Shakedown Meeting

37

Friday, Saturday, 

Sunday, 5/29/2020 - 

5/31/2020

Depart 5pm Friday

Return 3pm 

Sunday

Wildcat Hollow, Wayne 

National Forest

Wildcat Hollow, Co Rd. 

58, OH 45732
Weekend Backpacking Trip, Wildcat Hollow

Camp Masters; Eric Pruitt and Jeff 

Miller

Other Adults; Jim Seal

38 Saturday 6/6/2020 8am French Park
3012 Section Rd., 

Cincinnati, OH 45237
Day Hike, Full Pack Hike Jim Seals Needs to be a long hike 8-12 miles

39 Tuesday, 6/9/2020 6pm Milford High School
1 Eagle Way, 45150, Main 

Entrance 
Day Hike, Full Pack Hike Eric Pruitt

40 Thursday, 6/11/2020 6pm Goshen High School
6707 Goshen Rd. 45122

Main Entrance
Day Hike, Full Pack Hike Jeff Miller

41 Saturday, 6/13/2020 8am Caesear Creek State Park

8570 OH-73, Waynesville, 

OH 45068, Meeting Place 

Visitor Information 

Center 

Day Hike, Full Pack Hike, Setup Camp and Cook 

Lunch,  
Jim Seals

42 Tuesday, 6/16/2020 6pm Milford High School
1 Eagle Way, 45150, Main 

Entrance 
Day Hike, Full Pack Hike Eric Pruitt

43 Thursday, 6/18/2020 6pm Goshen High School
6707 Goshen Rd. 45122

Main Entrance
Day Hike, Full Pack Hike Jeff Miller

44 Saturday, 6/20/2020 8am Camp Friedlander
581 Ibold Rd., Main 

Parking Lot
Day Hike, Full Pack Hike Jim Seals, Stan Frondorf Needs to be a long hike 8-12 miles

45
Sunday 6/21/2020-

6/27/2020

Depart 11am 

Saturday

Return Noon 

Sunday

Troop Summer camp No Training During This Period

46 Saturday, 6/27/2020 1pm -4pm Scout Room
Final Philmont Shakedown Meeting, Must Bring 

Back Packed And Ready To Go
All  Mandatory Meeting

2020 Philmont Training Schedule


